(RA-88-10) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 1511 ADOPTED ON JULY 28, 1987

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") is engaged in activities necessary to carry out and implement the redevelopment plans for the Gaslamp Quarter area of San Diego; and

WHEREAS, the Gaslamp Quarter Council promotes the redevelopment project in the Gaslamp Quarter; and

WHEREAS, the Fiscal Year 1986/1987 runs through June 30, 1987; and

WHEREAS, the proposed Fiscal Year 1987/1988 budgets are not scheduled for the Agency's action until August 11, 1987; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to approve payment requests based upon the prior year's level of expenditures until the Gaslamp Quarter Council and Agency budgets are adopted by the appropriate authorities.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel
By
Janis Sammartino Gardner
Deputy Counsel
JSG:ta
07/24/87
Or.Dept:CCDC
RA-88-10